GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
Series 100
Series 100 circulator pumps
50/60 Hz
P
e
rf
o

s
Series 100 3
3. Type keys
UP, UPA, UPS, UPSD
GRUNDFOS COMFORT (PM)
PM = Permanent-Magnet motor
UPS SOLAR
Example UP A S D 40 -50 F
Type range
A = automatic control
S = electric speed control
Twin-head pump
Nominal diameter (DN) of suction and discharge ports [mm]
Maximum head [dm]
Pipe connection:
= pipe thread (no letter)
F = flange
Pump housing:
= cast iron (no letter)
N = stainless steel
A = pump housing with air separator, upward water flow
K = cold-water version
KU = cold-water version (foam-filled terminal box and stator)
Example UP 20 -14 B X U T A
Type range
Nominal diameter (DN) of suction and
discharge ports [mm]
Maximum head [dm]
Brass pump housing
Integrated isolating and non-return valves
24-hour timer
Thermostat
AUTOADAPT
Example UPS SOLAR 15 -65 130
Type range
Nominal diameter (DN) of suction and discharge ports [mm]
Maximum head [dm]
Port-to-port length [mm]
9
C
o
n
s
tr
u
c
ti
o
n
Series 100 5
Material specification
Fig. 6 UP, UPA, UPS and SOLAR
1) SOLAR, electro-coated cast iron
T
M
0
4
 4
0
3
7
 0
6
0
9
Pos. Component Material EN AISI/ASTM
1 Terminal box
Composite
PPE/PS